A/D 531-4000

RECORDATION FORM CO PATENTS ON

To the Honorable Commissioner of

10-06-1998



100844006

09/077592 (ET: M 5793 PAM/AL PCT/US

(ET: M 5793 PAM/AL PCT/US EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Itent and Trademark Office

BREC'S FOTATO 61 JUN 1998

attached original documents or copy	
Name of conveying party(ies): Timm L. Kelly Gary L. Rochfort	Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: <u>Henkel Corporation</u> Internal Address:
Additional names(s) or conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security [] Change of Name Agreement [] Other Execution Date: March 20, 1998	Street Address: 140 Germantown Pike, Suite 150 City: Plymouth Meeting State: PA Zip 19462 Additional name(s) & addresses attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 20, 1998	
A. Patent application No. (s)	B. Patent No (s).
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Henkel Corporation Internal Address: Law Department Attention: Norvell E. Wisdom, Jr. Street Address: 140 Germantown Pike -Suite 150	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\ 40.00 \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
City Plymouth Mtg. State Pa ZIP 19462	Deposit account number: <u>01-1250 (Order No. 98-0572)</u> (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Reaf J. Grandmason (RN 25,981) Name of Person Signing Signature June 1, 1998 Date	
Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3] OMB No. 0651-0100 (EXP. 4/94)	

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9485 FRAME: 0597 ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Timm L. KELLY, Gary L. ROCHFORT

citizen(s) of United States of America, United States of America, and resident(s) of 998

Suffield, Birmingham, MI 48009, United States of America; 8725 Timberline, Shelby

Township, MI 48316, United States of America;

have invented certain new and useful improvement in

LUBRICANT AND SURFACE CONDITIONER SUITABLE FOR CONVERSION COATED

METAL SURFACES

for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, said application having

been filed as PCT international application number PCT/US96/18554 on 27 November 1996

designating the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Henkel Corporation a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws

of Delaware and having a place of business at 140 Germantown Pike, Suite 150, Plymouth

Meeting, PA 19462 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said

invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said Timm L.

KELLY, Gary L. ROCHFORT, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00)

to us in hand paid by the said Henkel Corporation and for other good and valuable

considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer

and set over unto the said Henkel Corporation its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and

interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue

thereon in the United States together with any division, divisions, extension or extensions,

reissue or reissues thereof;

1

PATENT REEL: 9485 FRAME: 0598

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said Henkel Corporation as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands as of the following date(s).

Timm L. KELLY

Date March 20, 1998

Fary L. Rochfort

Date March 20, 1998

RECORDED: 06/01/1998